TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIU.S. Bank National Association	FORMERLY First Bank National Association	108/27/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cold Spring Granite Company	
Street Address:	202 South Third Avenue	
City:	Cold Spring	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71239574	RAINBOW
Serial Number:	72106051	SUNSET RED
Serial Number:	72107912	CARNELIAN
Serial Number:	73525288	OVALINE
Serial Number:	73758465	DYNASTY COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:612-977-8516Email:jbartl@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0355

7/239574

CH \$140 00

900264930

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19401.1489	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl	
Signature:	/s/ Joyce Bartl	
Date:	08/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cold SpringTRADEMARKS_20130829135155#page1.tif source=Cold SpringTRADEMARKS_20130829135155#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0356

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor through merger to FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Assignee"), hereby releases and terminates the security interests granted by COLD SPRING GRANITE COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation, in favor of the Assignee in the following trademarks:

SER#	REG#	Word Mark	
71239574	225720	Rainbow	
72106051	741796	Sunset Red	
72107912	738103	Carnelian	
73525288	1358060	Ovaline	
73758465	1609553	Dynasty Collection	

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

5656775v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0357

Dated as of August 27, 2013.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor through merger to First Bank National Association, a national banking association

Name: An R. Pogue

Title / Assistant Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

5656775v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 08/29/2013